APPLICATION N2 APq1j43g

The American Institute of Architects  puea sanuary s, 1 55
ReceivedJ anuary 23, 19 58

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted March 20, 19 50
MEMBERSHIP N2 11436

A Name of applicant . Edward. Melvin.Dunham,. Jre .o Chapter........ New Hampshire.

B Address of applicantRichmond. Road, Swanzey., New Hanpshire .o

C  Application received with check for $.20..0Q0. ... O e January 23, 19 56.

D Adpplication returned 'for COrrection ......oeeeenenne... eetemereeemenarne e een 19 . 7
E  dpplication in due order 07 oo March 1, 1956, ¥

F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on ... ...ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeead January 23, 79 56,

G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

XOrxbloak RADALCRIIKBexdentend received 0N ..o Jamary 23, 19 56

Record of registration, Form 839, Sent No. Ho_Jdan. 24, 19 56 Received. March 1, 1956,

I The applicant has =~  been examined as to his professional qualifications by New Hampshtre
State Board of Registration for Architects.

J The applicant is -~ currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice

architecture in the states of New Hampshire,
K Application sent to The Board of Examiners on ..o oooooeoeeooieeeo March lf/, 19 56,
L The Board of Examiners reported on application on ... ... ... March 1% 79 6,
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-

sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Board of Examiners unanimously reports that in its
opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects. ®*

OARD OF EXAMINERS

Date  yarch 14 1956

Chairman

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Edward Melvin Dunham, Jr.
to membership in The Institute, and hereby decl rcjlim to be a corporate member of The
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Institute and assign him to membership in the ,\\'N(ew Hampshire -~y Cha})ter.
/ [
/ fe7 g s iz
I { { M;,u';z/we»%’
Date  Jarch 20, 19 56 : ?
. Secretary
N Applicantwas admitted on ......ooooen......... eeeeeeeeeeee et March 20, 79 56
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on ........o.occerooeenenec.. March 20, 79 56

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $......coooeooveoeeeneeer..
returned 1o applicant On ... : S 19
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INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-

"ican Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Atrchitects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporatz membership in The American Instirute of Architects.

1. My full name is  Edward Melvin Dunham, Jr.

2.Tama pghural citizen of the United States.
3. My legal residence is in the City of Swanzey
“County of  Cheshire State of  New Hampshiré

4. My address in The Institute records will be residence

oA
ot

Go  Swanzey Zone swe New Hampshire 7 6
5..1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as practicing architec?t

6. I desire to be a member of the New Hampshire * Chapter.
I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contzined in this

form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named I \ d
am not indebted to The Insntute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. It is my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be returned to me, and $10.00
retamed by The Institute as an examination fee. :

M?«%/

Applicant aign full nams in ink

19 56

A3y —000¢
IS wiod "V I'V

S&-1-11




STATISTICS

10. Date of birth ey, 25, 1919Pléxce of birth Jersey City, N.J.

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
New Hampshlre

Vermont

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:
New Hampshire
Vermont

(¢) I hold Certificate No. ..w.... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location }ZZ;-: / Gral;;‘;’t'zgl Degres
Belleville Highe.. = Belleville, N.J. 5 © 1937 -
: -
U.S.Merchant HMarine
Academy. Kings Point,N.Y. 194% B.S. in
Nautical Science

Idaho Moscow, Ida. 249 B.3. in Arch.

of
I have held the following-named scholarships ‘or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries: Tyuition gcholarships, last 2% yrs, U.of I.

France, England, India, So. Africa, Egypt, Russia, Venezuela,
Scotland, Ceylon, Hawaii.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13, 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

oted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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E& Peterson,1504 8. Ash, Spokane, Washe Ffrom June 1947 o Sept, 1947 Student

He” Kincaid 171 washgtn, Hartford, Conn. July 1948 Sept, 1948  Student
Je Goodrlch 215 College, Burllngton VT July 1949 July'50 jr. drftsmn
Mr. tdson, Post Rd., Greenw1ch Conne. Aug. 1950 Oct.'50 jr. drftsmn
S. Frost, 7 Oak Lane, 0ld Greenwich,Conn. Oct. 1950 .u..Jan. '5% draftsman
Fe Mayers, 126 Bedford& , Stamford, Conn. Jan, 1950  Mar.'52 draftsman
Mene Grande 0il Co., Apartado 45, Mar. 1952 June'55 Arch. dftsmn

Bar&s;ﬁ'%aphcaygsq}?u& %A‘ué\’ely show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural work, in

offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or eight full years of
such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinacions of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

New Hampshire, rem To
John R. Holbrook Associates Aug. 1955 Present

15. Is architecture your principal vocation?
yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest,
none

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
17. Member of Institute from to
18. Junior of Institute from to
19. Associate of - : : : Chapter from to
20. Junior Associate of . : T Chapter from to
21. Student Associate of ; Chapter from to
22. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing, Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

John Holbrook - 37 Main St., Keene, N.H.

Theodore Ml:f’?;.rchard Unive of Idafldg:" Moscow, Ida.
Francis L.S.Mayers 126 Bedford St., Stamford, Conn.
Hollis W. Kindaid(A.I.A.) 171 Washington St. Hartford, Conne

Reference ~ Address

Stnart Frost Oak ne
Refﬂ_,

Trsmaid Pl V1A 50 Dtase S Loecoseca G

3.
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‘6. Date of first registration October 18 1954' Registration

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHiNeron, D. C.
Office of The- Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Edward Melvin.Dunham,..JTe.= 3wanzey,. New Hampshire
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

gogm) o% %ECHEECTU%%XAMINERS, 0ffice of the Secretary
adirs Durham, New Hampshire

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

"T'o qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relgsf

geitigyto the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership?

duplicate of the form is@losed for your

files. ~ P / :’f—?é/’ /ZWM

o Vﬂ?fwwmn 4
Date...J.anuary. 24,.....19..56 & -

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

3. What was the scope of the examination? Oral - Written and I'eVieW of draWing.S?

4, What was the period of the examination?....5......... days. Written examination........ 3 ................. hours; Oral examina-
tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

..... N O o If so, give Certificate Nou....cooiovureerereyerercn ...

Datc... 8D 17 1956 New Hampshire State.Board £f. Registration.fadr Architects
‘ (Name of Board)
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Merch 14, 1956

Hr.¥elter T. Willizms, Secretury
Bev Hrmpshire Cheptar, 4.7.4.
Bozhester 311 Rosd

Hochester, Hew Huapahire

Veer sir, Willieasy

Yo behelf of Secretsry wilson I wm responding to your ircuiry
of Harch lith concerning the pending spplicstiona of Hesars,
Theouore Pootiwe and Zdword ¥, Dunkan, Jr., for corporite mea-

bersidy in The Institute wnd the New Hsmpsihdre Chupter.

Tmeeaictely upon receipt of these spplicutions, we msilsd to
Lthe Secrstury of the New Mempshire State Bonrd of Reglstration
for srchiitects, the muestionnszires to be filled cut witk infor-
zatlon cencerning the stetus of theae srchitsects os registered
to practice iIn the Stete.

nfortunately, the returna of these cuestionnsires were not

wade until lste in Februery, snd ss8 the applications ars nod
complete without tidas date, we hed to hold up vonsideration

until the necess:iry informstion wss received,

It sppesrs thet there wes & chuonge in the Office of Jecretery
of the Stste Hoeard, which probsbly secounts for the deluy in re-
turning these cuestionnaires,

The spplicetions ere now ready end will be presented to The
Borrd of Lxaminers ot 1ts ueeting to be held this «fternocon.

If =11 goes wsll, their elections will be wede effective &8 of
dereh 40, when notificstion will be mede to the new members spnd
to the Chepter,

Sinoerely yours,

{Miss} Florence ii, Gerwsis
vecretury of Hembershlp snd Records
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON. WASHINGTON, D. C.

March 20, 1956

Mr, BEdwvard Melvin Dunbaem, Jr.
Richmond Road
Swanzey, New Hampshire

Dear Mr. Dunham:

The Board of Directors of The Amarican Institute of Architects
takes pleasure in informing you that it has acted favorably on
your application and welcomes you to corporate membership in The
Institute. You will receive shortly a certificate of membership
duly executed by the officers of The Institute.

You are assigned to the New Hampshire Chapter, effective
Mareh 20, 1956.

I sincerely hope that you will teke an active and interested part
in your chapter activities since it is through these activities
that Institute policies are developed. Your cocperaticn and parti-
cipation will contribute to the advencement of Inmtitute objectives
and incresse the benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

I want you to know that my office is always at your service to the
fulleat extent of its powers.

Sincerely yours,

Edwvard L. Wilason
Secretary

Enclosures

COPY
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ci Keene, New Hampshire
;; June 3, 1956

syt
atebdr

Edward L. Wilson, Secretiry'’
The American Institute of Architects
Washingtemn; D.C.

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Your letter written on March 20, confirming my mem-
bership in the A.I.A. has been received, and I am
very happy to have been accepted.

At the same time, your letter mentioned a certificate
of membership, which was to be sent me shortly, and
which has not yet arrived.

My mail here is subject to occasional sidetracking, wand
perhaps this has occurred to the certificate. If such
is the case, I would kike to know of it in order to
initiate a search for the document.

Will you do me the favor to inform me as to whether or

not the cerfificate has been sent to the address on this

letter head?
Thank':you

Very truly yours

Edward M. Dunham, Jre.




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

i ;
RTRIICR WET
| : P

p ¢
i S n g TAE
/Q 28 15 —»’fjﬁﬁh*’g"‘“ﬁa . (‘({;é/\ﬂfc e

f ;{éﬁ/}ﬁ
1

FIE CAPY . PLEASE RETURN
July 12, 1956

Mr. Edward M Dunham, Jr., ALA
Pine Patch, R.D. #1
Keene, New Hampshire

Dear Mr. Punham:

In response to your recent letter concernming your new Membership
Certificate, we are writing to ask if you have now received it.
The Certificates of the March election were mailed out to the new
members on June 12.

However, we notice that tire addrassograph stencil has a different
address than thal on your letter - Richmond Road, Swanzey. If

you have not received your Certificate, perhaps it was sent to that
old address. :

Sincerely yours,

Jo 4. Rankin
Administrative Secretary

JWR :mi
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Edward M. Dunham, Jr. A. . A,
Registerea’ Architect

46 CxmiEr Storer
Xéeerartemthmpstive
Felertvone Elmmroost ROLK
114 Avenida Carolina
Tucson, Arizona

July 8, 1957

Tdward L. Wilson, Secrebtary

The American Institute of Architects
1735 NeYe Aves

Washington 6, De Co

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Enclosed is a check for $16.00 and the correspondi%§§?CiL[*LdUL47

dues invoice.

Since last Pebruary I have been residing in Arizona,
and have decided to affiliate with the Arizona chap-
ter of the A.T.A. I will appreciabe your arranging
a transfer of membership from my present chapter-
New Hampshire (Walter T. Williams, Secretary) to the
Southern Arizona Section, A.I.A. (BEdward He Nelson,

Secretary)s
/

In the July 1 "Memo! the availability of a newly- re-
vised DIRECTORY OF FEDERAT, AGENCIES was noted(5th Ed.)
A copy of this, as described @n the newsletter, will
be most welcome. ‘OM

Thank you,

Very truly yours

& dier m%fm%

Edward M. Dunham, dJre
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SOUTHERN ARIZONA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

July 18, 1957

PThe American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N, W,
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Sirs:
This is to advise that the proposed transfer of

Mr., Edward M. Dunham, Jr., A.I.A.
of
114 Avenida Carolina
Tucson, Arizona

to Southern Arizona Chapter of the A.I.A., meets
with the approval of this Chapter.

/

Very truly yours,

DB ) o bl @

Edward H. Nelson, A.I.A.
Secretary

EHN:cox
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NEW HAMPSHIRE CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

August 15, 1957

Edmund R. Purves,

Executive Director,

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave., N. W.,
Washington (6), D. C.

Dear Sir:

Mr. Edward M. Dunham, Jr., A. I. A. requesting to
be transferred to the Southern A rizona Chapter, A. I, A.
is & member in good standing in the New Hampshire Chapter,
A. I. A-.

Sincerely yours,

Ylnjaﬂt;:’é%£1*/5*ﬁ1

/'Jdﬁeﬁh . La#fipron
Secretary

N\
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A. 1. A. Form 8101

500—17-56 R /P

FILE COPY - PLEASE RETURN

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AvVENUE, N. W.
WasHingTON 6, D. C.

August 19, 1957

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Effective Date  pAygust 15, 1957

TO: Transferred Member: Mr. Edward M. Dunham, JI‘., A.T.4,
: 114 Avenida Czroline
Tucson, Arizone

Secretary of Chapter Mr., Edward H. Nels@n, Sacret&ry‘
To Which Member is SouthernArizona Chapter, A.I.A.
Transferred 234 Eest 6th Street

Tucson, Arigona
Secretary of Chapter Mr. Joseph P Lempron, Secretary
From Which Member ' New Hsmpshire Chapter, 4.1.4,.
Is Transferred 922 Elm Street

Menchegter, New Hampshire

In accordance with Chapter 11, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

incerely yours,

SECRETARY

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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¢ ’ OFFICERS — 1962 DIRECTORS — 1962

PRESIDENT ROBERT AMBROSE
2447 N. STONE AVENUE
TUCSON, ARIZONA

ARTHUR DARTON

FREDERICK M. EDSON

-
1sT VICE-PRES. BERNARD FRIEDMAN CARL LEMAR JOHN

2ND VICE-PRES. DEAN SID LITTLE NICHOLAS SAKELLAR
SECRETARY JAMES A. WARES
151 S. TUCSON BLVD.

TUCSON, ARIZONA

DAVID S. SWANSON

TREASURER WILLIAM GOLDBLATT

SOUTHERN ARIZONA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

June 21, 1962

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Gentlemens

We are inquiring about the present membership status of
Edward M., Dunhem, Jr., 2208 S. Plumer Avenue, Tucson,
Arizona.

Do your records indicate that Mr. Dunham still holds Corporate
membership? If not, what is his present Institute status?

A p?ompt reply will be appreciated.

Sﬁncefaly yours,

3

5,

Jemes A. Wares, A. I. A,

JAW/hm
cc: Mr, Bob Ambross ~2
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Mr, James A. Wares, Secretary
Southern Arizona Chapter, AIA
151 8. Tucson Boulevard

Tucson, Arizona

Deaxr Mr. Waresg:

e Fhd
o Gawy PLEASE Rﬂmy

{

June 25, 1962

In response to your inquiry dated June 2lst, our records

indicate that Mr. Edward M. Dunham, Jr. was elected to

corporate membership in The A.1.A. and its New Hampshire

Chapter on March 20, 1956. His membership was transferred

to the Southern Arizona Chapter on August 15, 1957,

He is presently in good standing with The Institute with

dues paid through July 1, 1962,

Trusting this ig the information you desire,

Sincerely yours,

(Miesn) Florence H. Gervais
Head, Membership Department

FHG :mm
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Etvan il . Suertam, f

STRUCTURES: PUBLIC, INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL
WASTE WATER TREATMENT « UTILITY VALUATIONS
WATER SUPPLY AND TREATMENT ¢ BRIDGES & DAMS

HowAaARD R. GREEN CoO. it suumine oot tand sunvers

Green Engineering Building 417 First Avenue S.E. Cedar Rapids, lowa

AREA CODE 319
PHONE 366-0741

March 23, 196l

American Institute of Architects
1735 New ¥ork Ave,, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Att: Executive Secretary
Membership Dept.
Dear Sir:
This is-a request fof transfer from one local chapter to an-
other. '
I am presently a corporate member of Southern Arizona Chapter,

having conducted an independent practice in Tucson, Ariz. for
some years.

Having relocated in Cedar Rapids, as a general partner of the
H. R. Green Company, I would like to become affiliated with
the Iowa Chapter, A.I.A. and have been advised by Robert
Bonomi, Executive Secretary of this chapter, to apply to

you to initiate the prodedure.

Please be assured of my cooperation in any way necessary to
complete this matter.
very truly yours

S STy Waﬁ,

Edward M. Dunham, Jr,
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CICHOLAT BAKEL! LA

oL GREEDR
5700 T, RROAGWAN
STUCEON, ARLZONA

WILILLIAM COOK

SOUTHERN  ARIZONA CHAPTER

THE AMERICANM INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

8 June 1964

Miss Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures
The American Institute of Architects
‘1735 New York Avenus, No We
washington 6, D. C.

Dear Miss Marx:

The Americen Instituta aof

The Southern Arizona Chapter,
ction on the requssts for

Architescts has taksen formal a
“transfer by the following persons:
D
fdward M. Dunham, Jr., AIA
transfer from Southern Arizona Chap

is in good standing and his request is approved.

pavid C. Mackie 5 ,
transfer ‘to the Southern Arizona Chapter.

His request is approved.

Mnackis
Dunham, Jr.

JUN 2% 1004

ter to Iowa Chapter,

DIRECTORS - 19647 -

FREDERIGK M. ELSON ‘

ROGERY R, REID

CTOUANE COTE

WL TAN GOLIREBL AT
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IOWA
CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

422 SECURITIES BUILDING — 418 SEVENTH STREET — PHONE 282-4309 — DES MOINES 9, IOWA

June 10, 196k

Miss Maureen Marx, Manager
embership Department

The American Institute ofArchitects

1735 New York Ave., , N,W,

Washington, D.C. 20006
Dear Miss Marx:

The Executive Committee of the IowaChapter,A,I,A.
has approved the transfer to Iowa of the membership
of

Edward M. Dunham, Jr,, AIA
c/o Howard R, Green Company
417 First Avenue,S.E,

Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Executive Secretary

RFB/bh

[JUN 23




AIA Document No. H-403
- 1000-6-61

TO:

Transferred Member:

PP

0 hnre Ctecail 2
/QMr L ‘/_ é

CE O PLEARE ni
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AveENUE, N. W,
WasHIiNGTON 6, D. C.
Jume 23, 1964 y

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

T Effect‘veD““ ~Juns 1, 1964

Mr. :m Dusham, Jr., AIA

¢/e Heward R. Grean Co.
417 Firet Avemus, 8. K.

Secretary of Chapter
To Which Member is

Transferred

Secretary of Chapter
From Which Member

Is Transferred
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; ids, Iowa '
Mr. Bobert Bensmi, Exec.-Secty.

Iowa Chapter, AIA

422 Sscurities Bldg.

418 7th Strest

Des Meines 9, Iowa

Mt. Rllery C. Green, Sescty.
Ssutharn Axisons Chapter, AIA
5720 K. Brosdway

Tuceon, Arisons

In accordance with Chapter I, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely yours, (C) /</ % m// ‘

SECRETARY

cot Aris. Soc. of Architects, AJA




J. W. ALBERTZ e E. M. DUNHAM
MEMBERS AMERICAN REGISTERED ARCHITECTS

P ARCHITECTS SOUTHWEST
/U;—-f‘“ e I
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85715
TELEPHOI-\I.E_ZQB-I 117
Octewer 29, 1968

Reert L. Darham

~ FAIA. President

The_Aneriean Imptitute of Arshitests
1735 New Yerk Ave., N.W.

Washingten, D.C. 20006

Dear Hr. Durham;

Ky apelegies for met writimg this letter seme menths age.
It was my istenticm, te de me, but as se mamy times with all
of up - goed intentiens de met always result in swift aetien.

I have held membershiy in the AIA for seme fiftsen years.
This string ie ended with resifmatien, I fimd it in-
ereasingly “dl isult te : e ever-rising dues alewg
with 211 the ether expenses sennssted with lttyln- alive

in the seuntry these daye, After all - a mawd family mast
take precedonce over amy organiszatien. Last Desemwer, I had
the privilege ef listenimg %e yeur sveeeh at the Britisk
CQIHnbia Institute of Arehitsets ansvsl dimner im Vaneeuver.
At thab time I eam te this dzeisien, wpen hesring yeur state-
mont thab it wem yeur intentien te elevate the AIA duen
‘ltructurq“agaig during yeur t=ram,

Yuw may nete or the lstterhead, that I am mew a cerperate
memper of the AA. I certainly feel the need and the desire
for amseciation with fellew architeats. This erfamizatien
Namages te accemplish semething iwm this lime witheut the
high duen burden mew impesed by ths AIA. Thus xy chamge in
mombership, Azaim, please accept my regrots for the delay in
netifying yeur effice.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Very truly yeurs

Uy, 1456 e Yk

“\w\\og A % 50
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fowa Chapter, American Institute of Architects

November 18, 1968

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Maureep.

Edyfrd M. Duftham, Jr., i indebted to the Iowa Chapter for

550 Corporate dues for 1968

oot ing address we have for Mr. Dunham is 2528 Highland Blvd.,
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada.

ordially,

an g \S@\/\AM/

Julian B. Serrill

Executive Director

JBS:js

Telephone 515—244-7502
621 Savings and Loan Building « Des Moines, lowa 50309
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon « 1735 New York Avenue, N.-W. « Washington, D. C. 20006 + EXecutive 3-7050

November 7, 1968

Mr. K. M. Dunham, Jr.
Route 2, Box 689

7700 E. Tanque Verde Road
Tueson, Arizona 85715

Dear Mr. Dunham:

On bshalf of former President Durham, this is in
Tesponse to your letter dated Octeber 29, In
accordance with your request ve are sceepting your
resignation, with regret, amnd copy of same i»
enclosed.

The faect that it is accepted while you are indebtad

for AXA dues (and possibly lIowa Chapter dues as well)
will not a¢t im any manner as a barrier to your
readmission except that the dues in gquestiom will

have to be paid or otherwise ssttled upon reapplicatiom.

We appreciate the time you have taken in expresaing
your thoughts sbout AIA dues. We are calling your
comments to the attention of former President Durham,
Diractor Rex L. Becker and the Iowa Chapter.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Manager
Mambesship Procedures
cet

Mr. Betker
Mr. Serrill
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: AIA FORM NO, Hg01

om The Institute, dated

October 29 1968 | is effective in The Instituté,

and in all of its component organizations of which you were a member, as of November 4

19.68 | the date it was received by the Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that you will return to it soon.

Date_ November 7 1968 /% /,ﬂ/ e

‘ ;ASCRETARY)

P. 8. This action is taken while you are indebted for 1968 Institute dues.






